## Release Liability:

I understand that there are risks associated with all indoor and outdoor Vacation Bible School activities, and I agree not to hold Westminster Presbyterian Church, its staff church members or Vacation Bible School volunteers liable for any claims of damage or injury to my child or to my child's property that may occur through the normal course of Vacation Bible School.

I understand the Vacation Bible School leaders will make every reasonable attempt to provide a safe and caring environment for my child.